
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope B-Ball Basketball NCAA Mich./Mich. St. (L) Basket. NCAA Arz. St./Arz. (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think NASCAR Race Hub Tip-Off Basketball NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr Aust. Open H/L Basketb. NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Drone Racing Lg. Auto Racing IMSA Track USATF Millrose Games

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Lidia Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Drone Racing Lg. Auto Racing IMSA Track USATF Millrose Games

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:30) +++ A River Runs Through It  NASCAR Race Hub Tip-Off Basketball NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ Iron Man 3 (‘13) Robert Downey Jr.. ++ Tin Cup (‘96) Kevin Costner. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:10) ++ Hulk (‘03) Eric Bana. +++ A Knight's Tale Heath Ledger. (:45) Kingdom of Heaven 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVThere? ChasSun The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans +++ Kingsman: The Secret Service Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears WeBears Teen Titans Go! Drama Drama Drama WeBears Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Goosebumps  +++ Ice Age (‘02) Ray Romano. (:25) +++ Hercules 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron Robert Downey Jr..

(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Believers

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Unleashed Basketball NCAA LSU vs TCU (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Simply Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. 50/50 Flip (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Soccer FA-WSL Brighton vs Arsenal Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ Summer Rental 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Pregnant Pregnant Pregnant Pregnant Pregnant Pregnant Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Love in the Forecast (‘20) Cindy Busby. Love and Sunshine 
(33) 105 242 USA Roar Before (L) Basketball NCAA La Salle at Davidson (L) Basketball NCAA St. Jo./St. Bon. (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight +++ How to Train Your Dragon (:25) +++ Maleficent 
(36)   ANPL EmbaPets Births The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Murder of Gabby Peti Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered NY Homicide

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Property Brother

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 11: Basket. Golf PGA Farmers Insurance Open Final Round (L) News News

(3)   KPTV 11: Basket. Basketball NCAA St.J./Vill. (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net Sp. Net 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gametim Sports JFL:Gags JFL:Gags News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Treadmill In the Garden To Be Announced

(6) 9172 6 KHQ 11: Track Horse Racing Paid Paid Paid Jeopardy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. The Roosevelts: An Intimate History Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW 11: Track Horse Racing Getaways Paid Paid Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Basketball NCAA St.J./Vill. (L) Paid Goldberg Feud Goldberg Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:45 Welcome Home, Ros... (:45) Power Book (:45) +++ Tower Heist Eddie Murphy. Spiral 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN 11:45 Kingdom of... (:15) +++ Maverick (‘94) Mel Gibson. :25 The Mortal Instruments: City of ...
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC MasterDistiller MasterDistiller MasterDistiller Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (12:45) ++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens  (:45) ++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi Daisy Ridley.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! WeBears Craig Craig Craig WeBears ++ Puss in Boots Antonio Banderas.

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ A Bug's Life (‘98) Dave Foley. (:35) ++ Wreck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Up Abroad Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Brazil

(20)   TBS Movie ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Believers Believers Believers Believers Believers

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA MS St./Tex.Tech (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA Kent/Kan. (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Accidentally Engaged Lexi Giovagnoli. Love on the Rise (‘20) Katrina Norman. A Christmas Mira...

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Chance of a Guy's Chance of a Guy's Chance of a Guy's Chance of a Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Secrets of Playboy Whitney (‘15) Yaya DaCosta. Salt-N-Pepa (‘21) GG Townson.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial Henry Thomas. +++ Batman (‘89) Michael Keaton.

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding I Am Shauna Rae

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love & Sunsh... + The Sweetest Heart Julie Gonzalo. The Perfect Pairing 
(33) 105 242 USA Racing IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona SportsCar Championship (L) Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Movie +++ Sister Act (‘92) Whoopi Goldberg. +++ Sister Act 2: Back in the Habit 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:25) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. (:25) ++ Twilight 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo: San Diego

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY NY Homicide NY Homicide Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Barrett-Jackson Automobile Auction

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Football NFL AFC Championship (L) Paid Whack All In News News

(3)   KPTV 11: A River Runs... Paid Paid NFL Football NFL NFC Championship (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Winter X Games Boundless Paid Paid Paid Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Scott Living Total Gym Exp. Friends and Finds

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Figure Skating ISU Paid Paid The Wall News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Impossible Builds The Book Makers Royal House of All Creatures

(8)   KGW Figure Skating ISU Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (10:30) To Be Announced NFL Football NFL NFC Championship (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:35) After Earth  (:20) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. (:25) +++ Inglourious Basterds 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) +++ Bugsy (‘91) Warren Beatty. (:40) ++ The Equalizer 2 Movie

(13)   KOPB Perform. Great Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC (:05) Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. Amphib. BigCity BigCity Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost

(16)   TNT 12: Star Wars: Episode V - ... (:45) ++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi (‘17) Mark Hamill, Daisy Ridley.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! ++ Yogi Bear (‘10) Dan Aykroyd,

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:45) ++ Angry Birds (‘16) Jason Sudeikis. (:55) +++ The Angry Birds Movie 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS (12:30) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War Josh Brolin. (:35) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Brie Larson.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Arizona at Stanford (L) Tennis ITF Australian Open Final Site: Melbourne Park

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketball Gymnast. NCAA Denv./Okl. (L) ESPN Documentaries Docu

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss 1/2

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Chance of a Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Rugby WR Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:45) ++ Divergent (‘14) Shailene Woodley. (:45) ++ Insurgent (‘15) Shailene Woodley.

(31)   TLC Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. D & A D & A L & A L & A 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Don't Forget I... ++ A Winter Princess (‘19) Natalie Hall. ++ Love, Fall and Order Erin Cahill.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wendy Wi... Whitney Houston & Bobbi Kristina: D... Hopelessly in Love

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11:25 The Twilig... (:20) ++ The Twilight Saga: Eclipse (‘10) Kristen Stewart. The Twilight Sag...

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Woods LoveGrid Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes 60 Minutes The Equalizer S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV 3: Football NFL Next Level Chef Feud TMZ 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Wheel (SF) Supermarket (SF) The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) QVC Friends and Finds Scott Living Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few The Wall Dateline NBC Law&Order: SVU

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Extreme Railways Masterpiece Masterpiece Vienna Blood 2/2 Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW News St.Talk The Wall Dateline NBC Law&Order: SVU

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 3: Football NFL Next Level Chef North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:25 Inglourious... Power Book II: G Power Book II: G World (:35) Blind (:05) Power Book

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) +++ Tremors  (:20) ++ The Cable Guy (‘96) Jim Carrey. ++ Enemy Mine Movie

(13)   KOPB Oregon Art Beat Legacy List Masterpiece Masterpiece Vienna Blood 2/2

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Mysteries of the Abandoned

(15) 172 291 DISN Ghost Ghost + Beverly Hills Chihuahua  Sulphur Sulphur Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley. Claws Claws

(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Back to the Future III (‘90) Michael J. Fox. BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) +++ The Lion King  (:10) +++ Home Alone 2: Lost in New York Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS (3:35) Avengers: Endgame  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Go-Big

(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (3:00) Tennis ITF Cornhole World of X Games World of X Games

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Documentary NFL PrimeTime (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report CNN Report State of the Union CNN Live CNN Live

(25) 167 326 GAC Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Chance of a Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:15) ++ Gone in 60 Seconds (‘00) Nicolas Cage. TWD: Origins ++ Pearl Harbor 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL Butlers in Love (‘22) Stacey Farber. Just My Type (‘20) Bethany Joy Lenz. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Hopelessly in Love JANET JACKSON. (:05) JANET

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: The Twilight Saga: Bre... ++ The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 2 Astrid and Lilly

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Relationship Murders of Atl Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver Sat. Encore 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV +++ Bridget Jones's Diary  9-1-1 The Cleaning Lady 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA Brook./G.S. (L) JFL:Gags MovieTV Ent. Tonight Boundless

(5) 137 275 QVC Treadmill Simply Your Best Belle Treadmill

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA Portland at Gonzaga (L) Wheel Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ Singin' in the Rain Gene Kelly. Stampede

(8)   KGW News Straight Ins. Ed. The Wall Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon 9-1-1 The Cleaning Lady News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) Spiral  (:10) Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. (:15) Power Book (:15) ++ Tin Cup 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) ++ Hulk (‘03) Nick Nolte, Eric Bana. ++ The Equalizer 2 Denzel Washington.

(13)   KOPB Roadfood Roadfood Steves' Steves' Father Brown Masterpiece Mystery! M'piece

(14)   DISC Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(15) 172 291 DISN Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost

(16)   TNT 3:45 Star Wars: ... + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley. ++ The Way Back 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Yogi Bear (‘10) Dan Aykroyd, King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:40) ++++ Aladdin  (:45) ++ Angry Birds (‘16) Jason Sudeikis. :55 The Angry Bi...
(19) 139 247 NATG Peru Peru Peru Peru Darker Deals

(20)   TBS Movie Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg

(21) 196 277 TRAV Believers Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Ore. St./Ore. (L) E:60 Boxing Top Rank

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Basket. NCAA Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films The Seventies The Eighties The Nineties

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: A Christmas Mi... Autumn Stables (‘18) Cindy Busby. Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E JANET JACKSON. JANET JACKSON. JANET JACKSON.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Supercross AMA Anaheim, Calif. Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) +++ Batman  +++ Beetlejuice (‘88) Michael Keaton. ++ The Great Outdoors Dan Aykroyd.

(31)   TLC I Am Shauna Rae I Am Shauna Rae D & A D & A D & A L & A L & A L & A

(32) 185 312 HALL It Was Always You (‘21) Erin Krakow. Butlers in Love (‘22) Stacey Farber. Hearts of Winter 
(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) Chicago P.D. Auto Racing IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona SportsCar Championship (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE JANET JACKSON. JANET JACKSON. (:05) JANET

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:25) ++ Twilight  ++ The Twilight Saga: New Moon (‘09) Kristen Stewart. (:55) Astrid and Lilly

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo It's the Irwins (:05) It's the Irwins (:05) It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice NY Homicide NY Homicide

(98) 120 269 HIST (3:00) Barrett-Jackson Automobile Auction (:05) Counting Cars Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother HolmesRescue UnfinishBusiness Fixer to Fabulous

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Basketball NCAA Ohio St./Purd. (L) The NFL Today (L) Football NFL

(3)   KPTV Change NFL Champ. Chase Fight D.Tales AnimalR. A River Runs Through It 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Winter X Games Winter X Games Winter X Games

(5) 137 275 QVC Garden Party w/ C. Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Scott Living Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Auto Race IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona (L) NBC Sports Supercross

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Animals/ Cameras

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Auto Race IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona (L) NBC Sports Supercross

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Change NFL Champ. Chase Fight To Be Announced

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Bad Boys for Life (‘20) Will Smith. (:40) Welcome Home, Roscoe Jenkins Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) ++ Enemy Mine (‘85) Dennis Quaid. +++ Love Me Tender (:35) ++ Galaxy Quest 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Animals/ Cameras Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Sportsm. LoveGrid /(:10) Secrets of the Celti BlindFrogRanch Love Off the Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Amphib. GForce GForce Amphib. Amphib.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Star Wars: Epis...

(17) 177 297 TOON WeBears WeBears Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Emperor's... +++ Cars (‘06) Owen Wilson. :40 The Princess & the Frog 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Epic Log Homes Epic RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) Tennis ITF Australian Open UFC Unleashed Basketball NCAA Loyola Chi. at Drake (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter NFL Countdown Basketb. NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Simply M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Queens Queens

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Supercross AMA Anacortes, Wash. Rugby WR

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:45) ++ The Great Outdoors  (:45) +++ Beetlejuice Michael Keaton. Movie

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives Addict. Addict.

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Frozen in Love Rachael Leigh Cook. Don't Forget I L...

(33) 105 242 USA (3:00) Racing IMSA Basketball NCAA Ford./G.W. (L) Basketball NCAA G. Mas./Mas. (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro +++ Sister Act (‘92) Whoopi Goldberg. The Wendy Will...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ Battleship (‘12) Alexander Skarsgard, Taylor Kitsch. :25 The Twilight Saga: New...

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law LoveGrid / Woods (:05) Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Murders of Atl Murders of Atl Killer Relationship Killer Relationship Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Rides Rides Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Counting Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor Promised Land

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Kenan Kenan That's My Jam Betty White

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Kenan Kenan That's My Jam Betty White

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:) Country Strong  (:05) ++ Jumping the Broom  Power Book II: G Escape Room: To...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 4:50 Captain Phill... (:10) +++ St. Elmo's Fire Rob Lowe. +++ Legends of the Fall Brad Pitt.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi  Snowpiercer Snowpiercer

(17) 177 297 TOON To Be Announced  King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Mode Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Enough

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NFL Live Knockout Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA W.Va./Bay. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Kids Baking Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Secrets of Playboy Adopting (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Pearl Harbor (‘01) Ben Affleck. +++ Lethal Weapon (‘87) Mel Gibson. Movie

(31)   TLC 1000-lb Sisters Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey D & A L & A 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ My Secret Valentine  Love on Harbor Island Morgan Kohan. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle 1/2 Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: The Twilight S... ++ Hotel Transylvania Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylvania 2 Adam Sandler.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Relationship Murders of Atl NY Homicide Twisted Killers

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Tough Love Love It or List It

TUESDAY EVENING FEB. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Real Dirty Dancing 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Judge Steve Abbott Black-ish Abbott Black-ish

(5) 137 275 QVC Laura Geller Elemis Skin Care Shoe Shopping CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Their Own Words Frontline Blue Sky Met.

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Real Dirty Dancing News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle  Barbara Lee: Speaking Tru... (:25) Summertime 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) The Siege  (:15) +++ Escape From L.A.  + Act of Valor Alex Veadov. Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Their Own Words Frontline

(14)   DISC (5:00) StreetOutlaw StreetOutlawsFas Street Outlaws: Fastest in America

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Holly Holly BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Brooklyn Nets at Phoenix Suns (L) NBA on TNT Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Life Below Zero: Next Generation Port Protection

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wipeout Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Caught on Camera

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NFL Live UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Lethal Weapon 2  +++ Lethal Weapon 3 (‘92) Mel Gibson. Movie

(31)   TLC I Am Jazz I Am Jazz D & A L & A I Am Jazz I Am Shauna Rae

(32) 185 312 HALL + The Last Bridesmaid  (2019,Romance) + Harvest Moon (‘15) Jessy Schram. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE NXT :10 Enemy of the ...
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 
(36)   ANPL Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot: Uncovered Finding Bigfoot

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Unforgettable Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Bnd Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous H.Hunt House
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